

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5199 OF 2024

In

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. 1705 OF 2023

Dhanraj @ Munna S/o Nitin ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

- Mr. Deepak Hariasra a/w Vedashree Phadke i/by KLS Legal for Applicant.
- Mr. Prashant Jadhav, APP for State / Respondent No.1
- Mr. Rajkumar Dongre, ACP - Crime Branch, Thane City.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)