

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5199 OF 2024
IN
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2023

Dhanraj @ Munna s/o Nitin Shah ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Pranil Sonawane, a/w Deepak, i/b KLS Legal, for the
Applicant.

Mr. A. A. Naik, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 30th JANUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. Registry to verify and if it pertains to the assignment of this Court, it be listed after one week.
2. To be listed alongwith IA/4838/2024 in BA/654/2024.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.01.31
10:41:39 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]