

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5199 OF 2024

In

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. 1705 OF 2023

Dhanraj @ Munna S/o Nitin ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4838 OF 2024

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 654 OF 2024

Chetan Harprakash PatelPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

ADV. ANUJ SINGH A/W ANIMA MISHRA ADV. S.
YADAV I/BY ADV. PRITI BADGUJAR FOR APPLICANT
IN IA 4838/2024

ADV. PRANIL SONAWANE A/W ADV. VEDASHREE
PHADKE FOR APPLICANT

ADV. ASHOK GAWAI, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE
MR. VINAY GHORPADE - ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
OF POLICE, DETECTION - 2, CRIMIE BRANCH, THANE
CITY

MR. GANESH K. BHOSALE - ASI, ACP - 2 OFFICE, CRIME
BRANCH, THANE CITY.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE

J

DATE : 1st April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 09/04/2025 as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)