

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5199 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2023**

Dhanraj @ Munna S/o Nitin Shah ... Applicant  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4838 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 654 OF 2024**

Chetan Harprakash Patel ... Applicant  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. Pranil K. Sonawanea a/w. Mr. Raj Chourasia, Mr. Deepak H. and Ms. Vedashree Phadke, Advocates for the Applicant.  
Mr. Ashok Gawai, APP for the State.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to **28<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, as a last chance.**

**( SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**