

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5199 OF 2024
IN
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2023**

Dhanraj @ Munna S/O Nitin Shah ... Applicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Raj Chaurasia (through VC) i/b Pranil K. Sonawane for the Applicant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for the State.

Mr. Vinay Ghorpade, ACP, Crime Branch, Thane City, Present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 20th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. This bail application will not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
2. Hence, remove from board.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.08.21
17:05:47
+0530