

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4838 OF 2024  
IN  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 654 OF 2024

Chetan Harprakash Patel ...Applicant  
Versus  
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5199 OF 2024  
IN  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2023

Dhanraj @ Munna S/o Nitin Shah ...Applicant  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**Ms. Anima Mishra**, with Anuj Singh, Vinod Patil, Priti Badgajar, Priya P, i/b Dhaara Legal, for the Applicant in IA 4838/2024.

**Mr. Raj Chourasia**, i/b Pranil K Sonawane, for the Applicant in IA 5199/2024.

**Ms Anuja Sunil Gotad**, APP for the State-Respondent in both the IAs.

---

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.  
DATED: 13<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. As the Registry has not placed papers of the matter, this Court is unable to hear the parties.
2. Stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.
3. Registry is directed to place papers of the matter before this Court on that date, without fail.

**(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)**